
DECEIVED

NOV 0 8 2018

A /TT-A /Ti-ATI A XTTAT TA A WASHINGTON STATE
MEMORANDUM supreme court

TO: The Supreme Court of the State of Washington

FROM: Rita Cagliostro

REGARDING: Case U 96387-8

REGARDING: INFORMAL COMPLAINT (with clerks, Erin L. Lennon) (STEP I)

REGARDING: Waiver of Fees. Statewide Unifonn Costs Waived for Low Income Civil Litigants

REGARDING: Time consuming of back and forth between Court Clerks Erin L. Lennon,

"questionable cause of action" for prepping the low income denial rulings—with a history tail.

REGARDING: Jafar V. Webb " Washington State Supreme Court issued a court rule that ABOLISHED

court fees gen^i rule for low-income people,"

REGARDING: Domestic Violence Case, Receipt—due of Supplemental received from Rita Cagliostro to

email suprcme(»;C(niits.wauov. CONFIDENTIAL CONTACT —Police report, where's the receipt?

REGARDING: Acknowledgment of Disability (current status of benefits) receipt, IRS Federal

Tax Credit Lease Agreement, Pinnacle Rental agreement (Renewal), where's the receipt? I provided All

LOW INCOME status documented history. EXHIBIT ENCLOSED'

REGARDING: Confidential financial records, disclosed unnecessarily and with "un-authorized intent to

disclose"

INFORMAL COMPLAINT ON CASE NO. 96387-8 FILED AS j2jC- ^
j^jtachxifnt to email



REGARDING: Disabled Appellant Rita Cagliostro, Pursuant to Vocational Rehabilitation Act 1973

Hello Clerks (Erin L. Lennon):

PROBLEM COMPLAINT

1.

I am complaining about the way the clerk is handling my case files, while in t^roeress to

rehabilitate mv present disabled status. There is a filing with Superior Court that received application for

Waiver of Fees due to low-income and indigent filings, not only with King County Superior Court

(September 22, 2016), Court of Appeals Division 1, U.S. District Court Western District of Washington

(March 27, 2018), Multnomah Court (December 2016), Clackamas Circuit Court (2017), etc. Including

the Disability (current status of benefits —October 24, 2018) submission requiring to be acknowledged.

The practice of adding local surcharges was challenged in court in the Jafar V. Webb. My

status has not changed since disability was approved July 2015. Where with my Tax Credit Lease

Agreement since February 2015 with same place of residence remains. Each renewal equals to the city's

rent increases annually. / am complaining about the dismissal reference by the clerk that makes reference

to pay the fees assessed or case is being dismissed.. .pursuant to "The Theft Act 1968 section 21

contains the present-day definition of blackmail in English law. It requires four elements:" EXHIBIT

ENCLOSED^

PROBLEM COMPLAINT

2.

The Confidential—police contact report supplemental concern, of my teenager being silenced and in

violation of Confining her against the custodial interference regulation, police contact—report provided

INFORMAL COMPLAINT ON CASE NO. 96387-8



states domestic violence in this case and so do Supplemental's that are received on November 1, 2018

WITH DOMESTIC VIOLENCE-77rLE about ISSUES submissions to the Supreme Court of

Washington.

Although, I appreciate the savyiness of the clerks abilities to inter-correlate the received

records and distort the communication on reference to asserting Charles Alec Winton is to receive

carbon copies by suggesting that the CONFIDENTIAL FINANCIAL RECORDS AS PER the clerk,

she decides when its domestic violence and when it's okay to disclose pertinent details of finances

and auto VIN, plates #, (THE ADDRESS ON RECORD by the way IS THE Social Security Federal

Building Address for the Vehicle—You feel me?, I'm tired of being abused and repeating myself on

these abuses).

STOP this Obstruction of Justice Now!, Stop aiding and Abetting Charles Alec Winton as also referenced

on the Confidential Police CONTACT—Record-Supplemental Emailed submission to you—Supreme

Court Clerk on October 27. 2018 at 4:13 pm. and I quote contact on October 26. 2018 at 7:30 pm. with

Sandy, Oregon-officer Bickle:

"Bickle referenced to insinuating whether Alec is known by any other nick name?

Rita brushed off the insinuation due to concerns of the reference from Bickle."

FYI: Charles Alec Winton works for a glass company, for 12 years approximately, and my

vehicle has had over 6 window break-outs, car break-ins (window replacements receipts avail).

As recorded on another Police Report Number # (GO# 2017-304372) Enclosed is also letter from

United States Environmental Protection Agency. Washington. D.C. 20460. dated August 16,

2018—for 6 months left from date of letter for time to sue with "possible suspects", since

INFORMAL COMPLAINT ON CASE NO. 96387-8 ^



suspects are still unknown? Plus the latest break-in off of Occidental Ave. and S. King St., next

to the Seahawks stadium on October 28. 2018 approximately 5:40 a.in. with camera footage on

scene from the business front door of where vehicle was parked. EXHIBIT ENCLOSED^

FYI: Charles Alec Winton was also named as a looter who used a crow bar on another vehicle of

Bryan Candito at my former place residing with child before illegal eviction ORS 105.159,

domestic VIOLENCE issues! ENCLOSED IS """"""""AGAIN a copy of that

texted conversation between Bryan and Rita Cagliostro. EXHIBITS ENCLOSED''

FYI: The walls of my and child's former house were vandalized with BLACK spray paint and

the door key holes were GLUED (shocking child of belongings inside). Looting was also inside

the home of belongings and who knows what else? Since leave on Friday September 13, 2013.

EXHIBITS ENCLOSED^ understand why im enraged???????????????????????????????????????

FYI: This is ongoing for years, and those aiding and abetting this problem, with savvy

communication written writings on federal records will CONTINUE to be addressed with

complaints.

FYI: Copies of verbal abuse caught on phone texts between Charles Alec Winton are also being

printed out and scanned and emailed with this complaint as soon as 1 am at a public library able

to obtain the copies for scanning today, tomorrow. EXHIBITS ENCLOSED^

INFORMAL COMPLAINT ON CASE NO. 96387-8



Are you able to see the domestic violence issues, and pursuant to Violence Against

Women's Rights my complaint is for violations of civil rights pursuant to 42 USC 1983 AND

Bivens.

The Motion was on extension of time, was a reference to time to file all pertinent

authoritative acknowledgment of this case, including but not limited to an indigent possible

hearing if my history of low-income status is being refused unnecessarily and with government

oversight.

PROBLEM COMPLAINT

3.

Is the clerk responsible for Intentional Negligence of court clerks oversight non

disclosure focusing on continued indigent and upcoming car-related expenses, for the purpose of

maintaining in person contact with teenager who lives in Sandy, Oregon and Rita Cagliostro is

driving fi-om Seattle, Washington to meet with teenager under these domestic violence issues and

noted violations of confining teenager against our will by Charles Alec Winton, Bickle the

officer intentional negligence acknowledgement of the ORS 2017 ORS 163.257^ Class B

Felony, including 2017 ORS 163.245^ Class C Felony. As the clerk of Supreme Washington Is

also failing to acknowledge that teenager is not to be confined:

"A person commits the crime of custodial interference in the second degree if, knowing
or having reason to know that the person has no legal right to do so, the person takes,
entices or keeps another person from the other person's lawful custodian or in violation
of a valid joint custody order with intent to hold the other person permanently or for a
protracted period."

INFORMAL COMPLAINT ON CASE NO. 96387-8



AND I REPEAT THE VALID ORDER WHICH SUPERCEDES THIS CASE FARCE ORDER ON OCTOBER

24, 2013, DECEMBER 25, 2013 IN QUESTION AT THIS COURT (for demurrer of objecting "until,
Charles submits an updated parental mental health evaluation") is the Original Order of March
15, 2010. That order-also being violated with custodial interference clearly stated ..."person's
lawful custodian or in violation of a valid joint custody order with intent to hold the other
person permanently or for a protracted period." When even if it's my turn to spend time
with teenager understand why im enraged???????????????????????????????????????

FVI: As the purpose for the repeated statements on travel expenses are mainly mandatory

if the court believes that the farce order on this case holds weight, and or compliance with

orders is still a thing. #?

FYI: Receipt of submission on CONFIDENTIAL POLICE -CONTACT RECORD

SUPPLEMENTAL needs to be acknowledged and stated as received by the Supreme Court

clerk's office with a filed date. I need the receipt?

"The parties are advised that future correspondence from this Court regarding this matter will

most likely only be sent by an e-mail attachment, not by regular mail." And after phone calls

with the clerks agreeing to receive records by email when the electronic filing is not working

properly as is the case again and again, the technical support for the court has technically a

blocking not allowing entrance to the portal with the agreed set-up password that the technical

assistant set-up to make sure it works lust davs ago. Here we are again and again, going through

regular email until this is not an ongoing issue. Pursuant to Vocational Rehabilitation Section

508.

I disabled person Rita Casgliostro am submitting this informal complaint today for

attention to these matters.

INFORMAL COMPLAINT ON CASE NO. 96387-8



INFORMAL COMPLAINT STEP 1

Sincerelj^

Rita Cagliostro

212 Alaskan Way S205

Seattle, WA 98104

503-960-6345

INFORMAL COMPLAINT ON CASE NO. 96387-8



APPENDIX

CASE INFORMAL COMPLAINT EXHIBITS

CASE NO. 96387-8

1. Disability (Current Status of Benefits)

2. IRS-Federal Tax Credit Lease Agreement

3. Confidential Contact Police Supplemental emailed to Supreme Court on October 27,

2018 @ 4:13 pmyitACU/lie A/o-Hcd- ^
4. Illegal Eviction (ORS 105.159) Writ on Friday-September 13, 2013 (police should have

come on a Tuesday following), phone text exhibit between Bryon Candito and Rita

Cagliostro, of Charles Alec Winton using a crow bar on his van at our former place of

eviction the weekend of the eviction.

5. Black Spray painted walls with Judges names and upside down crosses vandalism,

referencing phone call between child calling mom, with child acknowledging her

grandma Kat, took her there to see the glued door knobs while she saw all our

belongings still inside the home through the HUGE open curtain windows.

6. Latest phone texts between Charles Alec Winton the Appellee of this Case No. 96387-8,

yelling with exclamation points, verbal communications domestic violence issues. Not

limited to just Charles but being encouraged by Erica Winton the floozy third sex wheel,

turned wife playing the victim with my and my teenagers life for her exploitation

convincing Charles Winton of going after the money in this case to better her place to

live as was her original cause at the stake of leaching onto my child, and his sister, of all

whom brain wash my child into thinking that she was born of Erica's womb, but that not

a family with Rita, Charles and Child by natural cause, which moms calls to now

teenager that our family unit for her is Rita, Charles and her, and we have developed

into a crashing waves family from these onsets and encouraging's on Charles Alec

Winton to engage in repeated domestic violence, when Charles Alec Winton otherwise

never had the intent originally when child was born.



SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
Date: October 24, 2018
BNC#: 18BC902A88442
REF: A

RITA CAGLIOSTRO

212 ALASKAN WAY S

APT 205

SEATTLE WA 98104-3464

!  You asked us for information from your record. The information that you
!  requested is shown below. If you want anyone else to have this information, you
'  may send them this letter.

Information About Current Social Security Benefits

Beginning December 2017, the full monthly
Social Security benefit before any deductions is $ 1103.60

We deduct $0.00 for medical insurance premiums each month.

The regular monthly Social Security payment is $ 1103.00
(We must round down to the whole dollar.)

Social Security benefits for a given month are paid the following month. (For
example. Social Security benefits for March are paid in April.)

Your Social Security benefits are paid on or about the third of each month.

Type of Social Security Benefit Information

You are entitled to monthly disability benefits.

SUSPECT SOCIAL SECURITY FRAUD?

Please visit http://oig.ssa.gov/r or call-the Inspector General's Fraud
Hotline at 1-800-269-0271 (TTY 1-866-501-2101).



IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS

We invite you to visit our web site at www.socialsecurity.gov on the Internet
to find general information about Social Security. If you have any specific
questions, you may call us toll-free at 1-800-772-1213, or call your local
office at 866-494-3172. We can answer most questions over the phone. If you are
deaf or hard of hearing, you may call our TTY number, 1-800-325-0778. You can
also write or visit any Social Security office. The office that serves your
area is located at:

SOCIAL SECURITY

SUITE 901

915 2ND AVE

SEATTLE, WA 98174

If you do call or visit an office, please have this letter with you. It will
help us answer your questions. Also, if you plan to visit an office, you may
call ahead to make an appointment. This will help us serve you more quickly
when you arrive at the office.

OFFICE MANAGER

Social Security Administt.v.
915 2nd Avenue, Suite 901
Seattle. WA 98174-9916



Ok Hotel t

TAX CREDIT LEASE AGREEMENT ;

The undersigned tenant Rita Caaiiostro. (hereinafter called Resident) has on this 9th day of Febhiarv. 2015 from the owner
through his/her Agent, The American Management Services Northwest LLC, (hereinafter referred tp as Landlord) the premises
known as 212 Alaskan Way Apartment j/205 (hereinafter called Apartment) in the Apartment Cornmunity known as Ok Hotel
located at 212 Alaskan Way in the City of Seattle, County of King, beginning on the Sth day of February. 2015. ending on
the 31st day of January. 2016 and continuing on a month to month basis thereafter.

I.O.The pro-rated rental rate for the period of February 9. 2015 to February 28. 2015 is $330.71. Thereafter, the monthly
rental rate of said Apartment, which Resident agrees to pay $463.00. plus such interest is ̂ ade through the Landlord
during the term of the lease from Landlord's deposit and trust account of Resident's security deposit. The rent will be
payable in advance on or before the first day of each calendar month to the Apartment Community or to such other place
as the Landlord may designate, in the event the rent shall commence on any day other than ̂ e first day of the calendar
month, the rent shall be collected from date of the commencement to include the last day of the' month, after which time all
rent shall be due and payable on the first day of each succeeding calendar month and each monthly rental term thereafter,
shall commence on the first day of the calendar month. Resident understands he/she receives no rent reductions,
adjustments or compensation due to repairs or Interruptions of service except as provided by law.

(Initials) ;■

1.1.In addition to the rental rate for the aforesaid Apartment, Resident shall pay $N/A for N/A. Failure to pay this
additional rent shall be grounds for the eviction of Resident, the revocation of Resident's right to use the additional,
facilities, and/or the removal of all improperly parked vehicles, or the exercise by Landlord of any other rights or
remedies authorized by law. Resident shall not perform or cause to be performed any repairs to motor vehicles in the
confines of the Apartment Property. Resident shall be responsible for any damage to the pavement due to dripping oil
and gasoline from such motor vehicles. No inoperable vehicle or vehicles under repair may t» parked on premises.

(Initials)
\ • L '

1.2.ln the event that this Agreement is terminated by Resident, or by Landlord for cause, prior td the expiration date of this
agreement. Resident shall pay to Landlord as liquidated damages and not as a penalty feg; the lesser of: Either one
month's rent in the amount of £463.00. OR Rent until the apartment home has been occupied by a new resident,
whichever is less. ^

(Initials)

2. PAYAfEWT Resident mdersiands that the total rent is doe and payahte on the first daii^ of the month. A S25.0t>
non-refundable fee in addition to the full amount of rent owed will be charged for a check returned from Resident's bank for
any reason. Thereafter, Resident's rent is due and payable by money order or cashier^ check only. A $75.00
non-refundable late fee will be charged for rent paid after the 5Ui day of the month plus $5.00 per day after the 6th until
rent is paid In full. Additionally, a $25.00 nonrefundabie notice fee will tie charged for the service of a three-day notice to
pay or vacate. «

^  (Initials)
3. UTILITIES In addition to the rent, Resident shall pay for all public utilities charged against the Apartment except for:

\Nn{eT,:^Qmr, garbage, gay, glbctric. r
ri4k (Initials)

4. SAFETY AND PERSONAL PROTECTION Landlord has made no warranty or representation to Resident, resident's
family, agents, invitees, employees, or servants that it has taken or has agreed to ondertake aiiy parHcular nTeasures to
prevent damage or losses to persons or property. Resident understands that Landlord and its legal representatives do not
guarantee, warranL or assure resident's safety and/or personal security and that Landlord is limited in its ability to provide
such protection. Residents acknowledge that security devices or measures may fail or be thwarted intentionally or
unintentionally by third parties, criminals, or by electrical or mechanical malfunction. Therefore,'Resident acknowledges
that they should not rely upon the presence of such devices or measures and that Resident should take appropriate steps
to protect themselves and their property as if these devices or measures did not exist. RESIDENT UNDERSTANDS THAT
ANY PROACTIVE STEPS LANDLORD HAS TAKEN ARE NEITHER A GUARANTEE NOR A WARRANTY THAT THERE



Mail - rit^6,^gno^o@]ive.com
Payment Receipt - Reference # 106074814-47

customerservice@rentpayment.cotn

Mon 11/5/2018 2;03 PM

To.ritacagliostro@live.com <ritacagliostro@live.com>;

Page 1 of 2

Payment Receipt

A service of YapStone, Inc.

Thank you for using RentPayment! Your reference number is 106074814-47.

Renter Information Payment Method Payment Summary

Payor Name: Rita

Cagliostro

Unit: 205

Payee Name: OK Hotel

Payee Address: 212

Alaskan Way

Seattle, WA 98104

Email:

ritacagliostro@live.com

Payment Account

CASH

Next time, pav rent with our mobile app

/-

Payment Amount $504.00

Total Payment: $504.00

Status: PAID

Payment Date

Nov05, 2018, 02:02 PM

\ J

Go To My Account

Thank you for using RentPayment — The industry leading ePayment solution.

Ttiis email was automatically generated by RentPayment. Please do not reply to this email directly.

Please contact RentPayment at (866) 289-5977 if you have any questions.

Powered by:

https://outlook..live.com/owa/?path=/mail/inbox/rp 11/8/2018



PINNACLE
Exceeding Your Expactations

RESIDENT COVER SHEET (Rene^EET (Renewal) Q~y nO,(r
Date: \

January 8, 2018

Apt.#: T
205 ^

Resldeptts);
1

Rita Gagliostro

Contact Phone #:

Rental Agreement
Begins^
Febn(ary 1, 2018

Ends:

October 31, 2018

Temi:

9 months

Leasing Book Rent:

$504.00
1

Monthly Rent after concessions:

$504.00

Parking Rent:

$o.oo|
Carport Rent:

$0.00

Garage Rent:

$0.00

Pet Rer

$0.00

t: storage Rent:

$0.00

Service Rent:

$0.00

Other 0

$0.00

aposlts: Refundable Security Deposit:

$300.00

Non*RofundabIe Fee:

$0.00

Increas

$463.

»d Deposit:

JO

Total Refundable Deposit Paid;

Emplc^yment Information

Vehic|e Information
Yeir; i Model; Color: Plate #:

Occu( ant Information (Under 18 Years)

None

Pet Ini ormatlon

None

Emerg ency Contact

RealdenI:

Rita Cagllostro

Contact Namo:

David

Relationship:

Friend

Phono:

5038807563

Afarfds^g SaarM Unknavm

Leaslrig Agent Information

Agent W

Marian n

to Comploted Movo-ln/Renewal:

e Granstrand

Leasing

Marianhi

Speclatlet:

le Granstrand



11/8/2018 Mail - rltacagliostro@llve.com

Fw: Confindential report 96387 8 POLICE CONTACT

Mandy Cagliostro

Thu 11/1/2018 5:05 PM

X9 John-Paul,Sharp@Sound.Health <John-Paul,Sharp@Sound.Health>; ofo.eeoc@eeoc.gov <ofo.eeoc@eeoc.gov>;
/ amy.allbrlght@americanbar.org <amy.ailbright@americanbar.org>; evan.greenberger@americanbar.org

<evan.greenberger@americanbar.org>; Pedro.Windsor@americanbar.org <Pedro.Windsor@americanbar.org>;

forwarded

From: Mandy Cagliostro <ritacagliostro@llve.com>

Sent: Saturday, October 27, 2018 4:13 PM

To: jbick!e@ci.sandy.or.us; infotScityofsandy.com; 5upreme@courts.wa.gov

Subject: Confindential report 96387 8 POLICE CONTACT

SUPREME COURT CASE NO. 96387-8

Sandy City Hall
street address: 39250 Pioneer Boulevard, Sandy, OR 97055-8001
•  main telephone line: (503) 668-5533

Phone: (503) 489-2176
Jason Sickle

(Sergeant/PIO)

REGARDING: Rita Cagliostro and Charles Alec Winton

REGARDING: Teenager being confined issues

REGARDING:

2017 ORS 163.25r Class B Felony
2017 ORS 163.245^ Class C Felony

during my times due with child now teenager

On 10/26/2018 around 6:30pm, phone call with officer Coats, was met with a bit of tension.

https://outlook.iive.com/owa/?path=/mail/s0ntltems/rp 1/4



11/8/2018 Mail - rltacagliostro@llv0.com

On 10/26/2018 around 8:30 pm, phone call was received as Rita requested to speak to highest ranked officer for
Sandy, Oregon

10/26/2018 around 7:3Q to 8:30 pm, Officer Bickle called me and we chatted for about half an hour to an hour

exchanges of Bickle referencing that he has held phone call with me years ago, about the exact same condib'on of
issues with Charles Alec Winton over confinement of child against her will to exit the home to see me her
maternal mother.

Bickle referenced not being interested in writing any order violab'ons report for a contempt charge against
Charles.

Bickle referenced to insinuating whether Alec is known by any other nick name?

Rita brushed off the insinuab'on due to concerns of the reference from Bickle.

Rita has insisted that Bickle has been made clearly aware of the types of paper fraud made by Charles Alec's
attorney and that Bickle is extremely insistent on not taking the matters of records for a police invesb'gation on
those frauds.

The issue for the call again this time was due to Charles Alec Winton canceling the substantiated agreed visits
between child and Rita that has been ongoing since the beginning of this year 2018. Rita drives into Clackamas
and or Sandy and or Westlinn Oregon to meet and pick up child/now teenager and we spend the day together
and then Rita returns her home in time for homework and rest for school on Monday (as per pending court
matters).

Charles canceled the visits due to an email exchange copied to Charles Alec Winton by Rita and to the Supreme
Court, Charles decided that he feels that Rita is making the case for a stronger position for Rita to win and
therefore, he feels that punishing teenager by taking away her phone "again" and confining her against her will is
his choice.

Rita placed the phone call to alert the police that the next following Sunday is typically the schedule and it is
being interrupted by Charles on his Whim of not liking a Court email exchange as Charles Alec verbally puts it.

Rita referenced to Bickle that Charles Alec Winton is confining teenager against her will to come out of the house,
and Rita fears since he did not score well on his parental mental health evaluation in 2009 and for same
applicab'on reason's was not admitted into the Navy in 2009, that child's life is and could be in a child goes missing
life and death situabon if Charles does not seek mental health therapy as Rita has demurred/objected to on
Motion October 18, 2013 and" until" then fears for now teenager over ego and IRS money.

2017 ORS 163.257^ Class B Felony
2017 ORS 163.245^ Class C Felony

Custodial Intereference

as Rita has insisted repeatedly that Bickle provide the police reporting needed to substantiate this with the court.

Rita also referenced to Bickle that "it is" a crime, when Bickle makes weak references that it is not a crime.

https;//outlook.rive.com/owa/?patti=/mali/sentjtems/rp 2/4



11/8/2018 Mail - rllacagllostro@llve.com

Rita also referenced to Bickle that if child now teenager being 14 years oid is old enough to be left home alone
that she is also old enough to walk out the door to see her mother me Rita without the enticement whether
hidden and fear scare tactics on teenager//// for teenager to pull away from Rita otherwise, since it has been her
pleasure to see Rita on Sundays. Teenager is not speaking out when she feels these pressures by the police
backing of Charles doings and by Charles Alec Wlnton.

The pattern has been being met of teenager spending Sundays with Rita during the whole afternoons. This
pattern works for teenager's school schedule.

The other pattern is school sports where Rita upon mediation agreement goes to teenagers school to watch her in
her sports activities.

Anything eise is unnecessary pressure and not good fit with child's schedule, regardless of what Charles wants to
change to create strain.

Charles is a master of not returning texts and calls on the communication-ordered as not to go between
teenager, but Charles uses it as a high power weapon of jumping on the phone only to create unwanted pressure

to stop communication between teenager and Rita when court documents have made him-upset.

Charles is holding on to passed five year old perjuries that he feels strong tools of deception for his causes. Those

things that he perjuries about are actually things that he has been guilty of doing-himself. He is very much so
guilty of those perjuries he claims. Especially when it comes to shady characters he likes to reference, are the
exact shady characters he has associated himself with his whoie life and has exposed teenager to those shady
characters.

In addition, Rita has referenced the second woman in Charles Alec's life known as Erica the now wife and Krystina
Osborn the sister of Charles Alec Winton, have been a conduit of encouraging Charles Alec Winton into engaging

in domestic violence (in Charles, Rita and teenager smali family-though not by marriage stiil teenagers familyjover
a child support gain that has been ended due to intentional negligence by Charles Alec's former attorney and but
for the encouraging domestic violence by these two grown women to justify an IRS filing of teenager while in
court review over all matters in this custody case.

I Rita have not done this to Erica nor Krysdna small family but they encourage Charles Alec to domestic violence
between our small family unit.

Bickle did reference to Rita to consider taking these Motions back to the courts.

Nonetheless, Rita surges forward with as much patience as the issues allow.

End of report

Submitted By: Rita Cagliostro

503-960-6345'

https://outiook.live.com/owa/?path=/mall/s8ntltems/rp 3/4



^  UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Washington, D.C. 20460

Office of

General Counsel

August 16,2018

Rita Cagliostro
212 Alaskan Way S205
Seattle, WA 9814

Re: Administrative Tort Claim of Rita Cagliostro
Claim Number: TOR-17-0900103

Amount of Claim: $76,300.00

Dear Ms. Cagliostro:

In a letter dated April 27, 2018, this office informed you that you failed to provide sufficient
information to investigate the allegation of the above-referenced claim, which you presented to the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) under the Federal Tort Claims Act(FTCA), 28 U.S.C. §§2671-
2680. Your claim sought recovery of $76,300.00 against the United States in connection with a manhole
lid cover discovered on the front driver seat of your car. The claim was received on September 13,2017.

Our April 27,2018 letter also informed you that pursuant to 40 C.F.R. §10.4, failure to furnish
the requested necessary evidence within three months after the mailing of the request may be deemed an
abandonment of the claim, resulting in disallowance. The three months has passed and our office has not
received the information requested; therefore, 1 deem your claim abandoned and have disallowed it.

If you are dissatisfied with the denial of your claim, you may file suit in the appropriate United
States District Court no later than six months after the date of mailing of this notification. 28 U.S.C. §
2401(b). Should you have any questions, you may contact Mary O'Lone at olone.mary@epa .gov or at
the following address:

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Office of General Counsel

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. (MC 23 99A)
Washington, D.C. 20460
Attn: Mary M. O'Lone

Sincerely,

Kenneth A. Redden

Acting Claims Officer
Civil Rights and Finance Law Office
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IN THE GIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY

State of Oregon )

) ss.

County of Multnosnah )

TO THE SHERIFF:

WRIT OF EXEC'JJTION OF
JUDGMENT OFlRfeTITUTION

Case
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V.Defendant/Tenant:

-'1

^-C

d.nJ aJl^ Ojiu
, ." j ... .. TT ^ r.Judgment was cntcrc^ that the plaintiff have restitution of the premises and that the plaintiff may be entitled

19 court costs and disbursements.
V

In the name of the State of Oregon, you are ordered to enforce and serve this writ on the defendant, in the
manner provided in ORS i 05. i6 i.

You arc ordered to enter the premises and remove the defendant and any other individual present on the
premises who is subject to the judgment and retum possession of the premises to the plaintiff You may-
use ail reasonable force that may be necessary to enter the premises and remove individuals who are subject
to the judgment.

TTrc plaintiff shall be responsible for removing, storing and disposing of any personal property left by the
defendant on the premises following the removal of the defendant and the return of possession of the
premises, as provided by ORS 105.165, i

■  C i f (Dated this / _day of , 20 'J . ^ ^
\  t'z 2Tassamatvu deputy CtmH AdministrSi^l I C

mPlainiifl -QS^BirS^3

:^«:cr t.i. .i. . . - >».

■& if '
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SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

GENERAL OFFENSE HARDCOPY

RELEASED BY SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

(2903-0 PROPERTY DAMAGE-NON RESIDENTIA)

0# 2017-304372

INACTIVE

7  DNA / FORENSIC EVIDENCE SUBMITTED? [N

FINGERPRINTS:

FINGERPRINTS SEARCH MADE? [Y]

FINGERPRINT EVIDENCE OR CARDS SUBMITTED? [N

ANALYSIS REQUEST SUBMITTED?

COMPARISON REQUEST SUBMITTED?

FELONY ALERT PACKET SUBMITTED?

OFFICER SUBMITTING: [

FOLLOW-UP UNIT DESTINATION: [

10 USE OF FORCE REPORT SUBMITTED?

[N ]

[N ]

[N ]

[N]

U

0

USE OF FORCE SCREENED BY (SUPERVISOR'S NAME AND SERIAL):

[  J

11 LIST ALL HARDCOPY PAPERWORK SUBMITTED:

[  ]ARREST REFERRAL TRACKING SHEET (Crisis Solution Center)
[  ]CRIMINAL TRESPASS WARNING 5.34.1

[  ]DUI PACKET

[  ]DV SUPPLEMENTALS

[  ]IDENTITY and MAIL THEFT (Photocopy of Recovered ID or Mail)
[  )INVENTORY SEARCH FORM

[  ]MENTAL HEALTH CONTACT REPORT

[  ]PARK EXCLUSION

[  ]TOW IMPOUND RECORD

[  ]VEHICLE REPORT

[  ]WRITTEN STATEMENTS (Required on Felony Arr, Juvenile Crime, DV Incident)
[  ]OTHER (Describe in Bo.x Below)

12 VICTIM(S) INJURIES: SFD Responded? [N]

none

13 INCIDENTAL PROPERTY DAMAGE: (DESCRIPTION AND VALUE)

[Toyota Scion XB windshield was shattered, est $500.00, front passenger window
shattered, est $200.00 and hood dented/scratched, est $700.00]

14 VEHICLE IMPOUNDED?

STORAGE LOCATION: [

[N]

15 INITIAL INCIDENT DESCRIPTION / NARRATIVE:

[On 08-17-17 I was working in uniform conducting patrol as unit 2G33. At
1512hrs I was dispatched to the 400 blcok 16 Ave S to investigate the report of
a vehicle being damaged. The initial 911 call read, "CALLER REQ OFCR TO MAKE
REPORT FOR CONSTRUCTION PLATE THROUGH CALLER'S VEH WINDSHIELD AND PASSENGER

WINDOW. NO SUSP INFO. OCCD BETWEEN 1700 HOURS LAST NIGHT AND 30 MIN AGO.".

During my investigation I spoke with victim Cagliostro.
For 7323 Printed On Aug-22-2017 (Tue.) Page 5 of 10



Confirmation; CJFD - File a Complaint Form

ORProdSPSupport-donotreply@egov.com

Mon 11/5/2018 4:26 PM

To;ritacagliostro@live.com <ritacagliostro@live.com>;

RECEIVED

NOV 0 8 2018

WASHINGTON STATE
SUPREME COURT

Name Rita Cagliostro

Telephone 503-960-6345

Email Address ritacagliostro@live.com

Address 212 Alaskan Way S205

City Seattle

State WA

Zip Code 98104

The judge's plea of guilty or no
contest or a finding of guilty to a
crime punishable as a felony under
Oregon or federal law or of any
other crime that involves moral

turpitude under such law.

false

A disability that seriously interferes
with the performance of Judicial
duties that is, or is likely to become,
permanent.

false

Willful misconduct in office or

persistent failure to perform judicial
duties.

true

Habitual intemperance (addiction to

alcohol or drugs).
false

Conduct prejudicial to the
administration of justice that brings
the judicial office into disrepute.

true

A violation of the Oregon Code of
Judicial Conduct (see attached code).

true

FILED AS
TO EMAIL



Other. true

Date and Time of Allegation November 02, 2018

Name of Judge Susan Svetkey

Type of Court Circuit Court

City of Judge Portland

County of Judge Multnomah

Case Name Charles Alec WInton v. Rita Cagliostro

Case Number 0903 62138

Type of Case Domestic Relations

Relationship to Case Defendant / Respondent

... Client Name

... Party Name

...Other Relationship

Attorney Name

Other Witnesses

Multnomah Electronic Filing Data, provided detailed electronic record, via printed
copies, of missing/stolen records by a Suzanne Pierce of Davis Rothwell, Earle, &
Xochihua, PLF shareholders.

Brief Summary

Case Numbers: Multnomah No. 0903 62138, Supreme Court WA No. Case Number:
96387-8, Ninth Circuit Court 18-35738 email will forwarded due to number of

flagged onset issues stemming from the conduct, forwarded " We are experiencing
technical difficulties with our call center. If you experience issues, please email
CorporationDivision.SOS@oregon.gov Thank you for your patience."

Submission ID: c3266f14-d3a9-4281-87e5-0ebdd3S4981c

Record ID: 4055



Close
Paul - V, , )

i>?\h bifjtd,
FW; writ of assistance submission

From; Mandy Cagliostro (ritacagliosrro@live.com)
Sent: Tue 2/24/15 3:29 PM i

To; Special.Litigation@usdoj.gov (special.litigation@usdoj.gov)

To; Susan.M.SVETKEY@ojd.state.onus
Subject; Re: writ of assistance submission
From: ritacagliostro@live.com

Does that mean you are not allowed only when it is convenient for you? Axe you willing to state that under a lie
detector test? The Writ of assistance did not come to you yet it is just a preliminary for Ex-Parte in writing.

i

Submitted By: Rita Cagliostro i

.503-960-6345 I

Sent from my HTC One™ V

Reply message
From: Susan.M.SVETKEY@ojd.state.or.us "
To: "Mandy Cagliostro" <ritacagliostro@live.com>
Cc: <forrest@mediatingattomey.con:^, <Brandy.L.JONES@ojd.state.or.us>
Subject: writ of assistance submission J /T
Date:Tue,Sep 23, 2014 3:52 PM , \/%

Dear Ms. Cagliostro

I received by email today your Motion for Writ of Assistance. It is not permissible for you to contact me directly unless you copy

the opposing party's counsel. I am not allowed to have contact with only one party to a case. Both parties must have the
opportunity to be heard on all aspects of any case.

Nonetheless, I am denying your Motion for Writ of Assistance. Mr. Winton was awarded custody of your child after a hearing in
December 2013. Therefore, you are notentitled to custody of the child and no Writ can be signed.

Sincerely,

Judge Svetkey

CDMandy Cagliostro —09/23/2014 01 24:25 PM— IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

From: Mandy Cagliostro <ritacagllQstro@live.com>

To: "brandy.l.jones@ojd.state.or.us" ̂ brandy.l.jones^ojd.state.or.us>. "susan.m.svetkeytgojd.state.or.us" csusan.m.svetkey@ojd.state.or.us>.

Dais 09/23/2014 01;24PM

-  'ifricf^nro <;MhmiR.q|r)n



Mail - rltacagliostro@live.com Page 2 of 7

7
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C4^ I
€.120 DISPOSITION OF EXHIBITS

Unless otherwise ordered or except as otherwise provided in ORS 133.707, all exhibits
sihall be returned to the custody of counsel for the submitting parties upon conclusion of
the trial or hearir^g. Such counsel must sign an acknowledgment of receipt for the exhibits
returned. Counsel to whom any exhibits have been returned must retain custody and
c;ontrol until fmal disposition of the case unless the exhibits are returned to the trial court
pursuant to S^sections (2) or (3) of this rule. Both documentary and nondocumentary
fjxhibits submitted by parties not represented by counsel shall be retained by the trial
(X)urt, subject to subsection (4) of this rule.

Upon the filing of a notice of appeal by any party, the trial court administrator promptly
shall notify all counsel ttiat they are required to return alt documentary exhibits in their
custody to the trial court within 21 days of receipt of the trial court's request. All counsel
are required to comply with the notice. The trial court promptly will transmit the
docurrtentary exhibits to the appellate court, when requested to do so by the appellate
court, under ORAP 3.25.

(3) l4}on request by an appellate court for transmission of nondocumentary exhibits, under
ORAP 3.25, the triat court shall notify the party in whose custody the norKtooumentary
exhibits have been placed. The party must resubmit the designated exhibits to the
custody of the trial court for transmittal to the appellate court.

(4) Exhibits not returned to the parties siiall be processed as follov^:

{a) Sudi exhibits shall be retained by the trial court untfl the appeal period has elapsed
and there is a final disposition of the case.

(b) After final disposition of case, a notice shall be serit to palties of fet^
unless they withdraw their respective exhibits within ̂  da^iithe ej^jbRs^fb^^^^^
disposed of by the court.

(5) Nothing contained in this rule shall prevent parties to any matter before the court from
seeking the release or retum of exhibits befbre the times specified in this rule.

(6) Exhibits in the court's custody shall not be removed from the trial court administrator's
control except by stipulation or by order of the court.

(7) For purposes of this rule, 'documentary exhibits' Include text documents, photos arxl
maps, if not oversized, and audio and video tapes. An oversized document is one larger
than standard letter size or legal size.

Because the exhibits were admitted by petitioner, the respondent in this case did not get a notice (because
petitioner only had exhibits admitted to the court). Please see below:

rSee attached file: 0903-62138 Notice of Exhibit Purge.pdO

In accordance with the provisions of the Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS 133.707) and the Rules of the Court
(UTGR 6.120); a notice was sent 10/02/14 and was destroyed 12/4/14 due to Multnomah County's need to get a
Presiding Judge Order to have a clear-running record in disposition of exhibits.

Robin Kyle Lee
Judicial Services Specialist III

https://out]ook.Iive.coni/pwa/?path=/mail/inbox/rp 9/28/2018



Mail-ritacagliostro@live.com /O Page 1 of 7
LAScA/"- l^-'53r'73S'

Re: Fw: DOCUMENTS REQUESTED 0903-62138

Robin, K.LEE@ojd.state.or.us

Mon 1/23/2017 9:06 AM

k.jMandy Cagliostro < riiacaglio5tro@iive.com>: Melinda.M.Firestone-White@ojd.state.or.us <Melinda.M.FIrestone-
White@oJd.5tate.or.us>:

1 attachments (28 KB)

0903-62138 Notice of Exhibit Purge.pdf;

Please read The Uniform Trial Court Rules (UTCR) 6.120 on the disposition of exhibits for the Oregon Courts
below.;

Tkts

https://outlook.live.com/owa/?path=/mail/inbox/rp 9/28/2018



OCSDPD Crime Report

Case No. 1310-05665

Report No. 1310-05665.1
Report Date; 11/B/2013

Ce($e. a-iSliS
-i-i—sy— I

CCSOPD

120 CoipoTBle Park PR
Henderson. NV B8074

702799-7830

1
Paw lot!

SufajKtr S447A - CUSTODY DISPUTE

C«M Atpon SUUis A - Approved OalD Enlarvd 11/8/2013 0:41:10 AM
EntarvdBy 501 - Owona, Johan

OocuirtdOn 10/2B/20t3 8:00:00 AM 0«19 Vtflfiod

(and BMMoon) 10/29/2013 11:36:00 AM VarMadey

11/12/2013 9:04:20 AM
leciboo 2637 E GOWAN RO ApprovodBy 292 • Kurak, Gaorge

JurlKfctor) NLV - City of North Las Vegas Conrwevog Cum

Grid C1 Oispoelfton Inactive

NEC ClMranc* RMion

Msd Oai« of Qeaiance

Ctruui/Qoo Aegoiting 4g«icy CCSOPD
C«BSOUTDt Telephone Ofviaion Charlie Division

Notffted

VthkWActMlx Mtant

VotitcieTrivefing Olher Mftni

CroM 8tr««( Mettvf

OtWrMoivts

RapOfiing Otticar

391 - Mulvay, David

AuMsdBy

501 - Owana, Johan
801 - Owana, Johan

\

o
s

ri

-c:
N*

v%

5

FMpat Nmiivt On 10/20/2013 at approximately 1136 houra, Officer 0. Mulvay P#aB1 and myaelf were diapatched to Cox E.8., located at 2637
E. Gowan Laa Vegas, NV 8B030 In refarence to a custody dispute.

Upon my arrival, I mat with Charles Alec Winton, who stated to ma that ha was hare to pick up his tlaughtar Angel Winton
Irm school. Ha also provide me wHh a Domestication Nevada Court onlar that stated that ha ahall have primary custody
until the hearing, due to Rita Cagllostro was In violation oi their Oregon State court order regarding eustc^y of Angsl
Winton.

Charles Winton, also atstad that he would go to North Las Vegoa Police Department to biformad them that ha was going to
take custody of Angel Winton and so that ffiay can aarva Rita Cagllostro with the court order.

In this report is e copy of Charles Winton Oregon State Driver Ucenae ttiat properly Indentlflea him. Angol Winton was
released to her father Charles Winton due to ttie Nevada State court Order. I also made an attempt to contacted Cagllostro
to Inform hsr that she has a court order regarding her child, but was unable to raeeh her. t then cleared with no further
incktent —

1DNsnse Detail: S447A • CUSTODY DISPUTE

OffMiM 0meki6on S447A - CUSTODY DISPUTE

ten Cow

isnoraup

Crin»Aga)rMl

Using

CrtrMActMty

Wotpona/Foieo

1^0000 22 - SchooUCoHogt
Ottonso Coniplo(«f7 Y#g

KarafOM 86 - None (No BIm)
Oomntie VWoneo No

Caigo'fWfl

No: PrmEnMO
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Typ*S«eurity
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AuJLUec

MRWS.CH.n( VSI

UNLAWFUL DISSEMINATION of
Restricted information Is PROHIBITED,
Violation will subject the offender to

CCSD PO
BY:

JCE DEPAP^IiENT

PrinM:D«et(T«wrS. 2014.8:11 PM



RECEIVED

NOV 0 8 2018

WASHINGTON STATE
SUPREME COURT

FILED
KING COUlsT^'

NDV S-:)C[5

♦UPSWC* CXXJRT CLIHK

!y ^
Superior Court of Washington County of /Of 1"^ 'O

!n re

-etiticq^er s ."i;e ejEc

And ResDondent's 'Jtne'- osrry'DartiB.';:

^ hn/ks Mf (L

No k-y 0^1
Drde' lo Go !0 Coun ^or Gonterrr" -ea'in-;-
iO.'oe" to Show Cause

S'R'^SCj

?  s action reouireo 2

Order to Go to Court for Contempt Hearing
(Order to Show Cause)

1. Findings

7h= oojrt nas reviewec the Motinr for Conten'ot -jsahnp filed by the •'.heck one..
^etincner Respondent and finds there is reason to aoprove this order

2.

mill

The court orders iname: 'v'\DJf )-if S (L 1 fTTr>0
Go to court on:_

t
m

_ to

p.m.

ime

3t, C> I L "1 f ^ "A. W T\
oou.r* 5 address

kAOv^vl \<^ L-A.tV
uc:o'eriyraiendar c }uvde'COrnrritr:;<n'~ie ' la

-^1
ndOrr .- f nepanrrien'

-'r.-:

Ht the hearing, you must show why the court shouio not aopro^'e the request^ made oy
the other party and find you in contempt

Warningl 1' you ao not go to the hearing the court may.
■  Aoorove the other party's requests witnout neaanc your side, and
•  issue a kvar^ant for your arrest.

If the othe' party has asked the court ;o senc you to jaii . and you cannot afforc a '.avwe-
vou r^ay ask the couh to appon* a tawver to ep'essrr you

ROW oi; V
Mt--.;!!; - - .U
FL .Ail Family 166 3 1 of 2

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL



3. Other orders fif any)

(^'■esQoi^dp.nJr ioriKa "h^ O.-DiAri ,

ViofiA^r ^ gain n-f cAiU on
^b/6. , nr hf-ft)re^ cd j P-:?&/6^

Ordered.

. / ■'/-/^
Daib' JiJdde ar/Comrnissibner

Presented by: l" Petitioner H Resoondent

6/pn 06,''° ^rint name fifiawver also list WSBA #1

henry H.tUDSON
NOV 1 5 tots

COURT COMMISSIONER

~)ate

ROW 25,09.160
Mandatory Fcnn (05/201G)
FL All Family 166

Order to Go to Court for
Contemp! Hearing

p. 2 of 2



Case Nomb^r: 0

Report Number: 1607917

UNITY - All Program Areas

Clark County Department of Family Services

Child Protective Services (CPS) Report Summary

08-25-2015

09:07

CFS624

ANSWR

Family Relationships

I Legal Status History

''legation Summary

Date Received: 12-11-201,3 Time Received: 13:41

Referral Narrative:

Child: Angel Anna Star Winton (9)
MoUier: Rita Cq

Father: Charles Winton (whereabouts unknown)

1. What is (he extent of child maltreatment?

Child Augel was witiidrawn from school on October 29th by someone that did not have authority to do so and mofrier lias not seen the child since this day. It is unknown where the
child is at this time.

2. What are the circumstances surroimding the child maltreatment?
Source reported tlie following infonnalion via telephone:

On October 29,2013, child Angel was "iUegaliy withdrawn" fromlH^H Elementary School in Nortli Las Vegas, NV, Hue Principal. allowed someone that was not
authorized to wiUidraw the cliild from the school on this day without notifying the mother. When mother contacted the princip al, had been following a court order and
that is why she permitted someone els^^^e child Angel from school on this day. It is unknott'n who was the cue to take the cliild.^^H^I told mother iliat a Lieutenant from the
Police Department would call mother.UlLicutenant did call mother and spoke with her for 20 minutes on the phone. Afrer lliis. mother found out that the person that she sp<ike to did
not exist. Mother has fried a public concern and has contacted all local law enforcement agencies. Mother befre\*es that faihei'. Charles Winton may have taken the child to Oregon, but
it is unknown for sure.

Page: 2 of 4
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l^il .-^student Enrollment Form

G  ̂ &-y2w
Has Youn STUOErfr been previously enrolled in a GBSD School? □yES Hno Initial Enrollment? Enrollment Changes? Q J-
Instruct WNs: This ENnoLLWEwr Form is an official recoto. The questions oh this form ask for importakt information that will i ielp provide servioes for yoi/r child, some questions
HAVE 8UPPOnTINOEXPLAr4ATION. IF YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMADON,PLEASECQKTACTYOUR SCH00l_ PlEASEPRINT USING INJ!I_ANn CQMPLEIEALLPAGEa,

''9:t0pENMWRORMi!<!rl0l47il?I8!l;libE%l3{U(VllSGllll/ftNYlOF!filEiSokouillilGlplHCUMSTiftNCEi7flpDmpjl«VsERVIl:BSW^
'iiN'ASliiiMRioWMOt'eLlowVolJ-feE'Aiat'UDENriWHOilS'tiiVlNotoflYithOMV.OUFI'PflREWoBiliE'bAtlOUfl^^
1. LEO/V-WSTNAMB 2. Legal First Name

1
3. Middle Name [ 4. SUFflX I 5. Gender QI^wale □ Male

1

wit\fb^ ,

It. y/FATWlXTc 1, '

1
\y.. VWflWW VSYiYtVE: r-^.. rw»<□ Home on Bcell

v V I' i { tyi 1
I I. CirY0F8tRTH(lF INUSA) ^ 1

/nniAjQlAyK t(L/
12. STATE UP UIRTH 'N LISA)

op^
RTH

CLS■/9-
14. If country of BIR FH IS DU1 S«E THE USA OR PUER TO RiCO, WHEN DID THE CHILD BTART AT 1 ENDING SCHOOL IN THE 1USA? • 1

'| S^. '(V»y.</nF«IWS:E/i '
7/2.^ ivp^cenfuri imor-

1 \'i,. ' •1,1. OiYY '.  'iH. SlMf, LW

'ZD. Is MAILING ADDRESS SAME AS HOME ADDRESS? 21. DlFrERRNT MAILING ADORESS

HNO (IF NO. PLEASE COMPLETE BOXES 21-24)

22. City 23. STATE 2.4. Zip

1 ^•®nnpRT>ip.'5runFNTi-tAvr A nimnFNTlNniviniiAHFFJT Education Plan flEP)7 HYes rfNo I Does THE Student have a Section 5U4 flan? QYes Q No 1 TAG? GYes □ No [
ETHNlCitV/RACE -1"HIS iNffahMAtlON 13 REQUIRED BY THE FEDERAL GaVERHMEhfANO IS USEOTDR DATA WJAtVais AND REPORTING pUrPOsES ONLYi lP VoU oHoOBE Not.TO RESPOND,.
■  ' -i : ScHOOLblSTRltit Is REQUIRED TO REPORT THIS INFORMATION THROUGH AN OBBERUER IDENTIFICATION PRObBSS. COMPLETIONOpPARtA AlJDPARtBlSREaUIREb. "

Part A' Ethnicity (Choose One) (_J Not HisPANic/LAriNO WfiisPANlc/LAiiNO -Haviho Origins in Cua^, Mexico. Puejito Rico, cbitralor South AMewcAOROUicii Spanish Culture on Origin
Part B; FTACn - No matter what you selected above, please continue to answer the POLLOWINO by marking one or more BOXea TO INDICATE WtlAT you consider your race to be.

□ American Indian or Alaskan Native-Having OncHs want of THRonityNALP€on.ffl or north and South amewca (includino CEHmALAMentcA), and who maintains toibal affiliation on coMMUHiiYATtAaiMQiT
□ Asian -1 Iavwg OniciHS in the Far &*sr, southeast asm or the Ihwah suecoHTiHENT, iHcunsHa cambooia, Chwa, Inwa, Japan, Korea, Malaysia, Pwostan. the Phiuppine Islands. Ti iailand ano Viei ham
n BLACK OR African American - Mavihq OniOiMS in any of the buck raltal groups or Africa
□ Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander-HAvwoonoiHaiH'ANY of Tw-oniowALpeoPLea of Hawah. Guam, Samoa, on other PAcric Lslands
[i^VVHiTE - i lAvwo ornowB in any of the oniGUiAi peoples of Europe, we Mioole East, or North Africa

Home UMguaqe survev '

If yes, indicate language ^ to use here
If yes, your CHILD'S ENGLISH ABILITY WILL BE ASSESSED. ENGLISH LANGUAGE SEPVltEB WILL ONLY BE PROVIDED IF STUDENT IS ELIGIBLE. —
' TniQAl AFF1LtAllON__2j

ENROLLM^TiN A Federal OR STAT E Recognized Tribe can establish eugibiijty to parhcipate in the Title VII Indian Education program, a Federal Grant under the
Indian Rducation Act of ISSB. ATrriE Vll STUDENr'ELiGiDiLirY Certification must be completed for every euoible student.

3:^. Previous School District Attended 33. Previous SCHOOLAnENDED

dS?/ lipdd-f'
36. Dates ATTENDED34. Previous School Address •

1013^SE^.^rr\Cjna Si~ frq"(p/if tq *?/i^3
OrrieEUSfe oNuV.' ;

■ri.il,.

HS.GRAB.YEj^
ENltOUMENtSATEj-'-.V

|iWiG/l1/l3L-. .1 ,1, Lo,-5 ve^siknoLovtco' 3^. . k Fr-O-itd f^iS.frrui^ fi'W.J.'C«rv^ ' oM

Q

o

<r

EROOM



RECEIVED
NOV 0 8 2018

WASHINGTON STATE

M'- cn-LjSm'i^
f'fL

i^TOurt

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR TFIE COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

FAMILY COURT

.L2mizz4yJ^Mr:ki:
petitioner,

cc.a Wo
RestiontiBnt

Case Hn 3

ORDER

K\,-4a

a' AiWWi

/P,^-5
Date Siened Cu'cuit^'joourt Judge (Sipn^^e)

:. ^v-tWrK^'V
Pnnt or Type Name of Judge

21-.111 (i/C2) OriBinal-Coun Copics-Pciiuoncr. Pciiiionci 'i Atlornq', Respondent. RcsponcJcm'e Attorney

PILED AS
attachment TO EMAIL



Employer's Name: Employer FEIN:

Employee/Obligor's Name:

Case Identifier:

SSN:

Order Identifier

REMITTANCE INFORMATION: If the employee/obligor's principal place of employment is
(State/Tribe), you must begin withholding no later than the first pay period that occurs days after the date
of . Send payment within business days of the pay date, if you cannot withhold the full amount of
support for any or all orders for this employee/obligor, withhold % of disposable income for ail orders. If the obligor is
a non-employee, obtain withholding limits from Supplemental Information, if the employee/obligor's principal place of
employment is not (State/Tribe), obtain withholding limitations, time requirements,
and any allowable employer fees from the jurisdiction of the employee/obligor's principal place of employment. State-
specific withholding limit information is available at www.acf.hhs.aov/css/resource/state-income-withholdina-contacts
-and-proaram-requirements. For tribe-specific contacts, payment addresses, and withholding limitations, please contact

https://www.bia.qov/tribalmap/DataDotGovSampies/tld_map.htmi.

For electronic payment requirements and centralized payment collection and disbursement facility information [State
Disbursement Unit (SDU)], see www.acf.hhs.gov/css/emplovers/emplover-responsibiiities/pavments.

Include the Remittance ID with the payment and if necessary this locator code: .

Remit payment to
at

_ (SDU/Tribal Order Payee)
(SDU/Tribal Payee Address)

;rT!pioy¥if7Income WiinholderjT^[|] Retumjo^
acc9j:difli^^^^3^^^b)(5) and (6) ofthe Social Security Act or Tribal Payee

SFHire^d to an SDU/Tribal Payee or this IWO is not regular on its fece, you must ched
0 to the sender.

to an SDU in

below), if
return

if Required by State or Tribal Law:

Sion^ure of Judge/Issuing Ofliciai: _
PrjfTtl^ame of Judge/Issuing Official:
Titie of Judge/issuing Official:
Date of Signature:.

4f the employee/obligor works in a state or for a tribe that is different from the state or tribe that issued this order, a copy of
ife^VVQ^must be provided to the empioyee/obiigor.

^er/income withholder must provide a copy of this form to the employee/obligor.

ADDITIONAUNFOR^ION F0R-gMPUiY£B5/INCUMb Wl I HHOtlJERS"

State-specific contact and withholding information can be found on the Federal Employer Services websit
www.acf.hhs.qov/css/resQurce/state-income-withholdina-contacts-and-proQram-requiremen

Employers/income withhoiders may use OCSE's Child Support Portal (https://ocsp.acf.hhs.aov/csD/) to provii
information about employees who are eligible to receive a lump sum payment, have terminated employment, ai
provide contacts, addresses, and other information about their company.

Priority: Withholding for support has priority over any other legal process under State law against the same income
(section 466(b)(7) ofthe Social Security Act). If a federal tax levy is in effect, please notify the sender.

Combining Payments: When remitting payments to an SDU or tribal CSE agency, you may combine withheld amounts
from more than one employee/obligor's income in a single payment. You must, however, separately identify each
employee/obligor's portion ofthe payment.

Payments To SDU: You must send child support payments payable by income withholding to the appropriate SDU or to a
tribal CSE agency. If this IWO instructs you to send a payment to an entity other than an SDU (e.g., payable to the
custodial party, court, or attorney), you must check the box above and return this notice to the sender. Exception: if this
IWO was sent by a court, attorney, or private individual/entity and the initial order was entered before January 1, 1994 or
the order was issued by a tribal CSE agency, you n[wst-f^l^w the "Remit payment to" instructions on this form.
Income Withholding for Support (iWO) ■——l. ) 1 2 of 4

catedat
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Print

Re; writ of assistance submission

From: Susan.M.SVETKEY@oj(i.state.or.us

Sent: Tue 9/23/14 3:52 PM

To: Mandy Cagliostro (ritacagliostro@Iive.com) ||.

J
C ose

cf gc

Cc: forrest@mediatingattomey.com; Brandy.L.JONES@ojd.state.or.us t'i L ® tiJ<3

Dear Ms. Cagliostro _
I received by email today your Motion for Writ oi Assistance. It is not permissible for you to contact me directly
unless you copy the opposing party's counsel, i am not allowed tolhave contact with only one party to a case.
Both parties must have the opportunity to be hprd on all aspectsyof any case.
Nonetheless, 1 am denying your Motion for WriW Assistance. ̂  Winton was awarded custody of your child
after a hearing in December 2013. Therefore, yoiTafsj:iot«rrtmed to custody of the child and no Writ can be
signed.

Sincerely,

Judge Svetkey

□Mandy Cagliostro —09/23/2014 01:24:25 PM— IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

From: Mandy Cagliostro <ritacagllostro@llve.com>
To: "brandy.).]ones@ojd.slate.or.us" <brandy.l.jones@o)d.stale.or.us>, 'susan.m.svetkeytgojd.state.or.us" <susan.m.svetkey@oJd.state.or.us>,
Dale: 09/23/2014 01:24 PM

Subject: writ of assistance submission

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

Chales A. Winton

Petitioner,

vs.

rf i 1
4



Mail-ritacagliostro@live.com Page 2 of 2

(\.q_^- A'^o, d S "Lf'^iSJ^Syh
Case: 0903-62138 1-^ K-^ n

MOTION FOR WRIT OF ASSITANCE ■

Comes now the [ jPlaintlff, [xJRespondent and moves the Court for an order for

issuance of a Writ of Assistance to the Sheriff of Multnomah

County, Oregon in the City of Gresham.

This Motion Is supported by the Affidavit of the [ JPetitioner, [x]Respondent

attached hereto and Incorporated herein.

Dated this day of September 23, 2014.

Petitioner

RC

Respondent

AFFIDAVIT

I Rita Cagllostro have requested that the court provide
answers to concerns about my child Angel Anna Starr Winton.

In this request I Rita Cagllostro as Respondent would like
to move the court for a writ of assistance to physically

have child presented in person in front of self as child's
natural maternal mother. To make sure she is truly alive.

In order to accomplish this I need the assistance of the
Gresham Police.

Case: 0903-62138

Location of child: 1129 NE Centurion Dr., Gresham, OR 97030

RC

Rita Cagliostro (Respondent)

Date: 09/23/2014

https://outlook.live.com/owa/?path=/mail/search/rp 12/13/2017



Uutlook.cora Print Message tS f3^ Page 8 of 9

Cm.^ ̂ 0. ^uSRs.fi\
for issuance of a Writ of Assistance to the Sheriff of Multnomah

County, Oregon in the City of Gresham.

This Motion is supported by the Affidavit of the []Petitioner,
[[Respondent attached hereto and incorporated herein.
Dated this day of September 23,2014.

Petitioner

Respondent

AFFIDAVIT

I Rita Cagliostro have requested that the court provide
answers to concerns about my child Angel Anna Starr Winton.
in this request I Rita Cagliostro as Respondent would like
to move the court for a writ of assistance to physically
have child presented in person in front of self as child's
natural maternal mother. To make sure she is truly alive.
In order to accomplish this I need the assistance of the
Gresham Police.

Location of child; 1129 NE Centurion Dr., Gresham, OR 97030

Rita Cagliostro' (Respondent)

Date: 09/23/2014-

E-mail: NAVIGHotlines/g.navy.iml
Facsimile: 202-433-2613 (Commercial) j xM - 'vsf^
288-2613 (DSN) . ' V
Mailing Address: / ■
Office of the Naval Inspector General
Attn: Navy Hotline
Building 172
1254 Ninth Street, S.E.
Washington Navy Yard DC
20374-5006

Obtain a photograph of the missing person and/or suspect as soon as possible and enter it
with the missing person record into WACIC and NCIC, then send an e-mail to the WS?
MUPU using the address MPUfglwsp.waeov. ;
Appoint a Public Information Officer (PIO) to handle the press. Once the advisory has been

https://blul72,mail.live,com/oL/mail.mvc/PrintMessages?mkt=eh-us 10/2/2014



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

RITA CAGLIOSTRO

APPELLANT,

V.

CHARLES ALEC WINTON

CASE NO. 96387-8

Cause No. 76377-6-1

MOTION ON INDIGENCY

DIVERSITY COMPLEX CASE

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

APPELLEE. FILED: 11/07/2018

SEEKING REVIEW OF WRITTEN FINDINGS

I Rita Cagiiostro the appellant APPEALS the charges by the Supreme Court again.

Appellant is meeting the indigency status as of the year 2015. The status of the appellant has not

changed due to any circumstances. The Supreme court clerk may be in violation of the such

laws applicable.

Note: my injuries stemming from the issues in these filings are the such that require close

monitoring. The interest of the custody of teenager have already been compromised and further

compromising is subject to further review.
MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY

REVIEW CASE NO. 96387 81



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

RITA CAGLIOSTRO

APPELLANT,

CHARLES ALEC WINTON

CASE NO. 96387-8

Cause No. 76377-6-1

MOTION ON INDIGENCY

DIVERSITY COMPLEX CASE

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

APPELLEE. FILED: 11/07/2018

SEEKING REVIEW OF WRITTEN FINDINGS

I Rita Cagiiostro the appellant APPEALS the charges by the Supreme Court again.

Appellant is meeting the indigency status as of the year 2015. The status of the appellant has not

changed due to any circumstances, The Supreme court clerk may be in violation of the such

laws applicable.

Note: my injuries stemming from the issues in these filings are the such that require close

monitoring. The interest of the custody of teenager have already been compromised and further

compromising is subject to further review.
MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY

REVIEW CASE NO. 96387 81



Note: I Rita Cagliostro refuse to give into duress or pressure for the protection of my

teenager. I Rita Cagliostro seek review of written findings.

Note: " For the above reasons Rita Cagliostro Motions for extension of time on the $200

bill issue ..." was not written nor meant by Rita to extend for time to pay, but for time to file

Motion for Discretionary review and find answers to the findings sought.

1.

Pursuant to: " A party may also seek review of written findings under section (cVD of this

rule that the party is not indigent. Review must be sought by a motion for discretionary

review."

2.

"Several years ago, the Washington State Supreme Court issued a court rule (General Rule (GR) 34)

that abolished court fees for low-income people. After enactment of GR 34, state courts waived filing fees for indigent

litigants. However, some courts imposed their own local surcharges. This practice of adding local surcharges was

challenged in court, and, in the case oUafar v. Webb, the State supreme court reaffirmed that, if a person is

found to be indigent under the rule, courts must waive all fees and surcharges."

According to the supreme court, GR 34 creates uniform, mandatory standards for granting civil

fee waivers:

Any individual, on the basis of indigent status as defined herein, may seek a waiver of filing fees

or surcharges the payment of which is a condition precedent to a litigant's ability to secure access

to judicial relief from a judicial officer in the applicable trial court.

MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY

REVIEW CASE NO. 96387 82



When the court rule was adopted, the stated purpose of the rule was to establish "a statewide,

uniform approach to presentation, consideration and approval of requests for waiver of fees and

costs for low income civil litigants."

Once a determination of indigencv is made, the rule requires a complete waiver of aH fees

to allow equal access to justice in the courts. Discretionary fee waiver would likely lead to

"inconsistent results and disparate treatment of similarly situated individuals, the very problems

the rule was designed to address."

RELATED CASE

Case Number 18-35738, U.S. Court of Appeals, Ninth Circuit

3.

CONCLUSION

Based on the ruling in the Jafar case, courts must waive all fees and costs for individuals who

meet the indigency standard. "

MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY

REVIEW CASE NO. 96387 83



STATUTORY RULES FOR CONSIDERATION

1. Vocational Rehabilitation Act 1973

2. Violation of Civil Rights

3. Federal Rules of Civil Procedures

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 Rita Cagliostro affirm that a true copy of this MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY

REVIEW has been served on all parties by mail/email listed below.

1. Charles Alec Winton, 1850 White Tail Drive, Sandy, OR 97055

2. All Other Parties

DATED; November 07, 2018

Signature of Plaintiff: RitO COQliOStrO

Printed Name of Plaintiff:

Rita Cagliostro

212 Alaskan Way S205

Seattle, WA 98104

503-960-6345

MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY

REVIEW CASE NO. 96387 84



i

*

]  •

RECEIVED

NOV 0 8 2018

l/ASHINGTON STATE
SUPREME COURT

? r *. "
'it' >{-,"•

f(

?SiiJ I,
OCT tSAT<3:5f aim:

What I have to do to
communicate with

Angel through your
manipulation

•£~'

.I'l

OCT 28 AT 12:08 PM

Anna Is calling on her
k phoneNII

•-

.J./
i::.- ^
-

-  ̂1)

o?C

j r,xA/<' ̂

1

<  y^/'
a

iTA *

rf ̂  i jL E

-".

v:Plh? w.-'a-IvY:

OCT 28 AT 5:53 PM .

-  ̂

«

-V.f..

K.C

vv--'

I ni Kii



; ̂i> I ' , •'

X€

r
:'J" iff 11^ :W'

PS-X

V
-Ji'v'wXI

•JSSV

IV
&

«r)X

\)^
Wi.sVf

•ff t

ll'o^;

•It

f

m.

V/'i- * 4/jS-

i./.;
'. ■ j 1"



•:\Kr55;-- ■- ;■],

|<w--
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Harassment

Calling my child is not
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When u took her
away
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Respect iViatters

That's funny... you clearly
don't know an^hing about
being or having a family...
you need to respect it!
Y6u are Anna's mom and I
have always respected
that and I know my plael
in roB
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Alec, I and Angel, we ar(
like ocean crashing
waves family.
Fortunately Alec Is a
good surfer. Angel loves
water too. Again your

The things you have said
to us as a victim of

Joining into our lives is
that each separate time
you have said things to
us to use Angel as a
pawn is when you lost
your demeanor. Respect
mattered.
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W0 Did you encourage Alec
to seek parental classes
to raise his low score?
Or did he take your
unfortunate opinion
ideas to cause bad
feelings.

1 don't understand the
question
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The child tax credit does
it equal less than $200 a
month annually? I say
yes. Hardly worth your
unfortunate opiruc' ■ ■
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OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK

From: OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK

Sent: Thursday, November 8, 2018 4:33 PM
To: 'Mandy Cagliostro'; ofo.eecc@eeoc.gov; amy.allbright@americanbar.org;

evan.greenberger@americanbar.org; Pedro.Windsor@americanbar.org;
CorporationDivision.SOS@oregon.gov

Subject: RE: COMPLAINT 96387 8 Rule 34

Received 11-8-18

From: Mandy Cagliostro [mailto:ritacagliostro@live.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 8, 2018 4:20 PM

To: OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK.<SUPREME@COLIRTS.WA.GOV>; ofo.eeoc@eeoc.gov; amy.allbright@americanbar.org;
evan.greenberger@americanbar.org; Pedro.Windsor@americanbar.org; CorporationDivision.SOS@oregon.gov
<CorporationDivision.SOS@oregon.gov???>

Subject: COMPLAINT 96387 8 Rule 34

This is an informal complaint of Civil Rights Violations from Rita Cagliostro a disabled person pursuant to:

1. Vocational Rehabilitation Act 1973

2. Vocational Rehab Act Section 508, 501

3. Pursuant to Jafar V. Webb, (GR 34) Supreme Court abolished court fees for low-income people
4. Confidential records, and Contact with Police for: ORS 2017 ORS 163.257^ Class B Felony, including

2017 ORS 163.245^' Confined teenager loss of visits due to these court proceedings causes.
5. Discretionary Review already emailed to Charles Alec Winton, electronic system portal not functioning

again

Submitted By: Rita Cagliostro
503-960-6345


